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Survey Results « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Performed by SPRY Strategies
The Nationwide General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile

Interviews from October 20 - October 23 among a random sample of 3500 likely voters.
The survey has a margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1: Voter Screen
Are you 18 years of age or over and registered to vote?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

® ves
Value Frequency Percent
Yes 3,500 100%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q2: Voter Likelihood

How likely are you to vote in the November 3rd General Election? Would you say you are extremely likely,

somewhat likely, or not very likely?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

Value
Extremely likely
Somewhat likely

Total

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

@ Extremely likely @ Somewhat likely

Frequency
3,421
79

3,500

Percent

97.75%

2.25%

100%
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Q3: Trump Approval

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as President? Do you strongly approve, somewhat
approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the job he is doing?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly Approve ® Somewhat Approve Somewhat Disapprove @ Strongly Disapprove
@ Unsure or no opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 1,470 42%
Somewhat Approve 242 6.91%
Somewhat Disapprove 144 4.12%
Strongly Disapprove 1,607 45.92%
Unsure or no opinion 37 1.05%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q4: Presidential Ballot Test

If the November 3rd General Election for the President of the United States was held today and the

candidates were Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden or another candidate - for which

candidate would you vote?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20%

® ponald Trump @ JoeBiden

Value

Donald Trump
Joe Biden
Other
Undecided

Total
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40%

Frequency
1,610

1,675

86

129

3,500

60%

Other

@ undecided

80%

Percent

46.01%

L47.87%

2.45%

3.67%

100%

100%
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Q5: Equality Act

The Equality Act is a bill in Congress that if passed, would amend the Civil Rights Act to prohibit
discrimination on the basis of sexual orientation and gender identity in employment, housing, public
accommodations, public education, federal funding, credit and the jury system. Do you approve or
disapprove of the passage of the Equality Act?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly Approve ® Somewhat Approve Somewhat Disapprove @ Strongly Disapprove
@ Unsure or no opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 1,819 51.97%
Somewhat Approve 545 15.58%
Somewhat Disapprove 276 7.9%
Strongly Disapprove 445 12.73%
Unsure or no opinion 414 11.82%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q6: Fairness for All Act

Another bill similar to the Equality Act, called Fairness for All Act, pairs non-discrimination protections for
LGB and transgender Americans with protections for people of faith. The act would prohibit discrimination
against the LGBTQ community in most areas of pubilic life, while also creating conscience safeguards for
individuals and religious organizations. Do you approve or disapprove of the passage of the Fairness for
All Act?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly Approve ® Somewhat Approve Somewhat Disapprove @ Strongly Disapprove
Unsure or no opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 1,426 40.74%
Somewhat Approve 692 19.79%
Somewhat Disapprove 376 10.75%
Strongly Disapprove 532 15.21%
Unsure or no opinion 473 13.52%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q7: Same Sex Marriage

What do you think of the effects of the legalization of same-sex marriage on US society? Do you thinkit’s
been mostly positive, somewhat positive, not had much effect, somewhat negative, or mostly negative?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Mostly positive @ Somewhat positive Not had much effect @ Somewhat negative ' Mostly negative

Value Frequency Percent

Mostly positive 1,290 36.85%

Somewhat positive 463 13.23%

Not had much effect 691 19.73%

Somewhat negative 412 11.78%

Mostly negative 644 18.42%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q8: Female Changing Rooms

Someone who was born male but identifies as a woman should be allowed to use female changing rooms
where women and girls are changing and/or showering.

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree & Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 586 16.75%

Somewhat agree 500 14.28%

Somewhat disagree 424 12.11%

Strongly disagree 1,617 46.19%

Unsure or No Opinion 373 10.67%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q9: Women'’s Prison

Someone who was born male but identifies as a woman commits a crime and is sentenced to prison
should serve their sentence in a women'’s prison.

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree @ Unsure or No Opinion
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 674 19.27%
Somewhat agree 509 14.54%
Somewhat disagree 352 10.06%
Strongly disagree 1,334 38.13%
Unsure or No Opinion 630 18%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q10: Women’s Prison Abusers

Do you think men who are sex offenders or domestic abusers should be allowed to serve their sentences
in women’s prisons?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree @ Unsure or No Opinion
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 126 3.59%
Somewhat agree 123 3.5%
Somewhat disagree 365 10.44%
Strongly disagree 2,342 66.93%
Unsure or No Opinion 544 15.53%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q11: Homeless Shelters

Someone who was born male but identifies as a woman should be admitted to women-only homeless or
domestic violence shelters.

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree & Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 548 15.67%

Somewhat agree 541 15.47%

Somewhat disagree 391 11.17%

Strongly disagree 1,471 42.02%

Unsure or No Opinion 548 15.67%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q12: Female Healthcare Provider

Currently, women can request a female healthcare provider when undergoing intimate medical
examinations or procedures. A doctor or nurse who was born male but identifies female should be allowed
to perform these exams or procedures if a female patient has requested a female practitioner?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree @ Unsure or No Opinion
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 624 17.82%
Somewhat agree 595 17%
Somewhat disagree 386 11.04%
Strongly disagree 1,343 38.36%
Unsure or No Opinion 552 15.78%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q13: Women’s Athletics

Should boys and men who say they identify as transgender be allowed to compete in girls’and women’s
athletics?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree & Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 293 8.38%

Somewhat agree 400 11.43%

Somewhat disagree 450 12.86%

Strongly disagree 1,893 54.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 463 13.24%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q14: Sex Change Surgeries

Should children who say they identify as transgender be allowed to undergo physical sex change
surgeries or take potentially sterilizing hormones while they are under the age of 18?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree ® Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree @ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 281 8.04%

Somewhat agree 439 12.54%

Somewhat disagree 433 12.37%

Strongly disagree 1,910 54.57%

Unsure or No Opinion 437 12.48%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q15: Sex Change Custody

Do you think that parents should lose custody on grounds of medical abuse or neglect, for refusing to
allow trans-identified minor children to undergo physical sex change surgeries or take potentially
sterilizing hormones?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® stronglyagree @ Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree @ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly agree 289 8.26%

Somewhat agree 306 8.75%

Somewhat disagree 565 16.15%

Strongly disagree 1,583 45.22%

Unsure or No Opinion 756 21.61%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q16: Registered Party

Are you aregistered Republican, Democrat or Independent?

Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40%

® Republican ® Democrat

Value Frequency
Republican 1,255
Democrat 1,339
Independent 756

Other party 149

Total 3,500
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80%

Independent @ Other party

Percent

35.86%

38.26%

21.61%

4.27%

100%

100%
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Q17: Ideology
What is your political ideology?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® veryconservative ® Somewhat conservative Moderate @ Somewhat liberal & Very liberal

Value Frequency Percent

Very conservative 769 21.97%
Somewhat conservative 729 20.84%

Moderate 1,051 30.03%
Somewhat liberal 561 16.03%

Very liberal 390 11.13%

Total 3,500 100%
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Q18: Gender
What is your gender?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

Value Frequency
Male 1,634
Female 1,866
Total 3,500
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® male ® Female

Percent

46.68%

53.32%

100%
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Q19: Race
What is your ethnicity? Are you....
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

® caucasian @ African-American

Value

Caucasian
African-American

Hispanic or other ethnicity

Total
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Hispanic or other ethnicity

Frequency
2,709

409

382

3,500

Percent

77.41%

11.68%

10.91%

100%
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Q20: Age
What is your age? Are you...
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20%

Value

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

Total
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40%

® 1833 @ 35-54

Frequency
644

781

853

1,222

3,500

60%

55-64 @ 65o0rover

80%

Percent

18.4%

22.31%

24.37%

34.91%

100%

100%
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Q21: Household Income
What is your annual household income?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Lessthan$25,00 @ $25,000 - $34,999 $35,000 - $49,999 @ $50,000 - $74,999 [ $75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999 @ $150,000+

Value Frequency Percent
Less than $25,00 533 15.23%
$25,000 - $34,999 377 10.76%
$35,000 - $49,999 414 11.83%
$50,000 - $74,999 634 18.11%
$75,000 - $99,999 531 15.18%
$100,000 - $149,999 548 15.65%
$150,000+ 464 13.25%
Total 3,500 100%
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Q22: Education
What is your highest level of education?
Sample Size: 3499.6450300001

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® LessthanHighSchool @ HighSchoolGraduate or G... SomeCollege @ Technical or Vocational D...
Associate Degree Bachelor’s Degree @ Master’s or Professional.. @ Doctoral Degree (PhDor M...

Value Frequency Percent
Less than High School 115 3.28%
High School Graduate or GED 488 13.93%
Some College 690 19.73%
Technical or Vocational Degree 207 5.92%
Associate Degree 250 7.14%
Bachelor’'s Degree 938 26.81%
Master’s or Professional Degree 628 17.95%
Doctoral Degree (PhD or MD) 184 5.25%
Total 3,500 100%
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